
 

 

April 26, 2016 

CONSTRUCTION ALERT 
 
Work is being performed this week and early next week to prepare for the traffic switch from the 
asphalt detour onto new concrete pavement. 
 
Weather permitting, the traffic switch is anticipated to occur during the week of May 2, 2016. 
 
The traffic switch will enable motorists to travel eastbound on the concrete pavement from 
Harrison Lane to FM 1830. 
 
Motorists are advised to use caution through this construction area and comply with the work 
zone signage. 
  

Commissioner Andy  Eads 

 Road & Bridge West  

Denton  County,  Precinct 4   



 
Upgrade current roadway to (2) 11’ driving lanes with 5’ shoulders 

12’ left turn lane & an additional 11’ deceleration right turn lane at the Denton Country Club left and 

right turn lanes at 1830 and left turn lane from 1830 onto Country Club  

Replace drainage structures  

Contractor:  Jagoe –Public Co.  

Contract Amount:  $6,317,404.11— Funded by the 2008 Denton County Bond Election  

Project Schedule:  548 Calendar Days  

Start Date:  August 3rd, 2015  

Anticipated Completion Date (weather permitting):  February 1, 2017  

Denton County Contacts:   (please call for issues, concerns or complaints)  
Project Engineer  
Fred Ehler—940.349.3250 office—940.218.3980 cell—fred.ehler@dentoncounty.com  
Construction Inspector  
Kenny Nelson—940.349.3441office—940.391.8515 cell—kenny.nelson@dentoncounty.com  
Road & Bridge West Admin. Foreman  
Robin Davis 940.349.3430 office—940.391.1556 cell—robin.davis@dentoncounty.com  

Jagoe Contacts:  
Superintendent  
Noe Rodriguez—-940.382-2581 office—nrodriguez@jagoepublic.com  
General Superintendent  
Ricky Lemons—940.382.2581 office—ricky.lemons@jagoepublic.com  
Project Manager  
James Eaton—940.382.2581 office—jeaton@jagoepublic.com  

Project Information & Status Updates:  
 dentoncounty.com/Departments/Commissioners/Commissioner-Pct4.aspx  

Commissioner  Andy  Eads 

 Road & Bridge West  

Denton  County,  Precinct 4   


